Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/25/2010

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MobileRobots Inc.		06/25/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Adept MobileRobots LLC	
Street Address:	5960 Inglewood Drive	
City:	Pleasanton	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94588	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77224193	MOBILEEYES
Serial Number:	77808035	MOTIVITY
Serial Number:	77938941	MOTIVITY BY MOBILEROBOTS
Registration Number:	3384516	SEEKUR
Registration Number:	3394393	PATROLBOT
Registration Number:	3391245	LASERPLANS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)475-4754

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-451-3800

Email: skann@gibsondunn.com
Correspondent Name: Stephanie S. Kann
Address Line 1: 3161 Michelson Drive

Address Line 2: Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004257 FRAME: 0093

77224193

CH \$165.00

900168955

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	04419-00026	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephanie S. Kann	
Signature:	/stephanie s. kann/	
Date:	08/09/2010	
Total Attachments: 4 source=Certificate of Merger - MobileRobots Inc into Adept MobileRobots LLC#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger - MobileRobots Inc into Adept MobileRobots LLC#page2.tif source=Certificate of Merger - MobileRobots Inc into Adept MobileRobots LLC#page3.tif source=Certificate of Merger - MobileRobots Inc into Adept MobileRobots LLC#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004257 FRAME: 0094



DAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"MOBILEROBOTS INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "ADEPT MOBILEROBOTS LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF

"ADEPT MOBILEROBOTS LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED

AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS

RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF JUNE,

A.D. 2010, AT 2:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4835799 8100M

100692249

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTYCATION: 8080039

DATE: 06-25-10

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004257 FRAME: 0095

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:59 PM 06/25/2010 FILED 02:59 PM 06/25/2010 SRV 100692249 - 4835799 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER of MOBILEROBOTS INC. (a Delaware corporation)

with and into

ADEPT MOBILEROBOTS LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)

Pursuant to Section 264 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

It is hereby certified that:

FIRST: The constituent business entities participating in the merger herein certified (the "Merger") are:

- (i) MobileRobots Inc., which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware; and
- (ii) Adept MobileRobots LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware ("Surviving Entity").

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the aforesaid constituent entities in accordance with in accordance with the provisions of subsection (b) of Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Law and in accordance with the provisions of subsection (c) of Section 264 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL").

THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability company in the Merger is Adept MobileRobots LLC (the "Surviving Company"), which will continue its existence as said surviving limited liability company under its present name upon the effective date of said merger pursuant to the provisions of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Law.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Organization of Adept MobileRobots LLC shall continue to be the Certificate of Organization of said surviving limited liability company until amended and changed pursuant to the provisions of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Law.

FIFTH: The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at an office of the aforesaid surviving limited liability company, the address of which is as follows:

5960 Inglewood Drive Pleasanton, California 94585

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004257 FRAME: 0096

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the aforesaid surviving limited liability company, on request, and without cost, to any stockholder of extinguishing Delaware corporation or any member of the limited liability company.

[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank.]

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004257 FRAME: 0097

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned limited liability company has caused this Certificate of Merger to be duly executed by its authorized officer.

Dated: __June 25__, 2010

RECORDED: 08/09/2010

Adept Mobile Robots LLC

By:

Name: Lisa Commins

Title: CEO

1